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SSMU Governance Meetings Calendar 2025-2026 
Each governing body and committee reserves the right to change the meeting date and time. All 
meetings will be held in-person and efforts shall be made to accommodate individuals and students 
who wish to participate remotely. 

Key dates 

Fall 2025 

*Fall reading week: October 13-18 
​ *Winter reading week: March 2 - 6 

○​ First-Year Council  
■​ August 25 - September 8 nomination 
■​ Voting Sept 10-17 

○​ Fall Referendum 
■​ Nomination period  

●​ Opens Sept 25 
●​ Ends October 9 

■​ Questions to McGill 
●​ Sent October 10 
●​ Received October 17 

■​ Board Approval 
●​ October 21 

■​ Campaign  
●​ October 23 

■​ Referendum 
●​ Starts October 27 
●​ Ends November 7 

Winter 2026 

*Winter reading week: March 2-6 
 

●​ Winter Election & Referendum 
○​ Nomination opens Jan 29 - Feb 12 
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○​ Questions to McGill 
■​ Sent February 13 
■​ Received February 20 

○​ Board Approval 
■​ February 24 

○​ Campaigning Period 
■​ February 26 

○​ Election & Referendum  
■​ Start March 9 
■​ End March 20 

Board of Directors Meetings (6:00 PM ET) - SSMU Boardroom 
 

Summer 2025 Fall 2025 Winter 2026  

Tuesday, June 10, 2025 Tuesday, September 16, 2025 Tuesday, January 20, 2026 

Tuesday, July 8, 2025 Tuesday,  October 21, 2025 Tuesday, February 24, 2026 

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 Tuesday,  November 11, 2025 Tuesday, March 24, 2026 

 Tuesday, December 2, 2025 Tuesday, April 21, 2026 

  Tuesday, May 9, 2026 

 

Legislative Council Meetings (6:00 PM ET) - Leackock 232 
 

Fall 2025  Winter 2026  

Thursday, September 11, 2025 Thursday, January 15, 2026 

Thursday,  September 25, 2025 Thursday,  January 29, 2026 

Thursday,  October 9, 2025 Thursday, February 12, 2026 

Thursday, October 23, 2025 Thursday, February 26, 2026 

Thursday,  November 6, 2025 Thursday, March 12, 2026 
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Thursday,  November 20, 2025 Thursday, March 26, 2026 

Thursday, December 4, 2025 Thursday, April 9, 2026 

 
 

General Assembly (6:00 PM ET) - SSMU Ballroom Room 301 
 

Fall 2025 (in-person*) Winter 2026 (in-person*) 

Monday, September 29, 2025 Monday, February 2, 2025 

 

Executive Committee Meetings - 3501 Boardroom 
 

Summer 2025 Fall 2025 Winter 2026 

Tuesdays, 10am-12pm TBD TBD 
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